C
G
H
E
B
F
D
A

On ceiling or wall.
Maintenance:
Normal wear, no maintenance required.
See owner’s manual.
Temperature range:
MER-850 and -1050 depending on hose, from +150OC/300OF to +350OC/660OF.
Temperatures over 150OC/300OF, intermittent use only.
MER-1250-200 depending on hose, from +150OC/300OF to +650OC/1200OF.
Temperatures over 300OC/575OF, intermittent use only.
Max hose length:
Depending on hose diameter.
See chart on next page.
Model range
Comes in the models;
MER-850, MER-1050 for 75-150mm / 3-6” (hose mounting kit needed) and
MER-1250-200 for 200mm / 8” (hose mounting kit included).
Hose mounting kits (MER-850 and -1050)
MAP-75 for 75mm hose
MAP-100 for 100mm hose
MAP-125 for 125mm hose
MAP-150 for 150mm hose
Construction
Power operated exhaust reel:
A. Zinc coated drum with end plates from powder painted sheet metal.
B. Stand made of profiled, zink coated sheet metal.

N
_M
ER
-_
08
01
21
_E
N
U
SC
A
Accessories
Prod.no.	 Hose diameter	 Hose length	 Weight
			   without hose
MER-850-75	 Ø 75 mm/3”	 15,5 m/51’	 62kg/137 lbs
MER-850-100	 Ø 100 mm/4”	 14 m/46’	 62kg/137 lbs
MER-850-125	 Ø 125 mm/5”	 12,5m/41’	 62kg/137 lbs
MER-850-150	 Ø 150 mm/6”	 10 m/33’	 62kg/137 lbs
MER-1050-125	 Ø 125 mm/5”	 14 m/46’	 70 kg/154 lbs
MER-1050-150	 Ø 150 mm/6”	 12,5m/41’	 70 kg/154 lbs
MER-1250-200        	 Ø 200mm/8”	 12,5m/41’	 75 kg / 165 lbs
EH-PV
High quality crush resistant hose designed for temperatures from
40OC/104OF to 150OC/300OF. Recommended for areas where